

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 1985 CONTINUED

Alternate DS1D199-85	Each \$1,229.88	Total	\$3,689.64
5. Heatwave Supply Co.			
RFD82-156 RUUD	Each \$1,240.00	Total	\$3,720.00
RFD98-180 RUUD	Each \$1,280.00	Total	\$3,840.00
6. The Parrott Supply Co.	Each \$1,362.82	Total	\$4,088.46

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Building Operations and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on November 25, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to defer the Engineers Asbestos Abatement for Tulsa County bid award for 15 days for further study. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Building Operations, to approve the bid award for Special Plumbing Repair Kits to Broken Arrow Supply, Inc., lowest overall bid received with the best leadtime. This bid award is for a six month period beginning November 18, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112065)

Moved by anSelph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Parks, to approve an additional charge for (2) containers and service, (2) times per week to Waste Management of Tulsa, Inc., current awarded contractor in the amount of \$182.00 per month. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112066)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, Change Order No. 2 to add a four inch check valve to the pumping system in the amount of \$682.50. This will complete this phase of the LaFortune Park Gardens Project. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112067)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve the appointment of Mr. Jim Doherty to the Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning Commission to fill the unexpired term of Mrs. Betty Higgins. This term will expire January 1987. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112068)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, contract documents with Allied Fence Company for the fencing at the Adult Detention Center in the amount of \$10,172.00. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112069)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Administrative Services, to approve the remodeling project for the microfilm section in the amount of \$3,266.00. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112070)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Data, to approve renewal of the Goal Systems Product License Agreement of the Faver/XP product currently installed at a annual cost of \$999.90. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 112071)